
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3468
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2008
GADHULI SANTALPUR ROAD
Barad Shri Jashubhai Dhanabhai;Gadhavi Shri Pushpdan Shambhudan;Kanodia Shri Mahesh Kumar;Solanki Shri Bhupendrasinh Prabhatsinh;Varma Shri Ratilal Kalidas

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal has been submitted by the State Government of Gujarat for construction/improvement of Gadhuli-Santalpur road; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) &(b) This Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways in the country. The Gadhuli-Santalpur road is not a National Highway. However, Road and Building Department,Government of Gujarat had forwarded a proposal amounting to Rs.127.16 crore for its construction/improvement to the Government. The matter is under consideration with the Government.
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